

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19655/2013

ASHIM KUMAR DASS Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
M/S AVERY INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25158 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25604 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25889 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/01/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.
Mr. Sonam Sharma,Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar,Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Mks. Shilpa Dutta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent in each of the case has filed the counter affidavit.
It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner in
SLP(C)No.19655/2013 that she has not been served with the counter
affidavit. The respondent therein serve copy of the counter on the
learned counsel for the petitioner.

List these matters before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|