

:

1

ITEM NO.9

Court No.6

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 7789 OF 2014 (For Prel. Hearing)

UOI & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RADHESHAM SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces
Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

WITH Appeal Civil D NO. D7100 of 2014
(With appln(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the Armed Forces
Tribunal Act, 2007 and office report)

Date: 11/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain,ASG,
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
Mr. D.K.Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No. D 7789 of 2014:

Heard.

Apart from the fact that this application seeking
leave to appeal is inordinately delayed by 500 days, we
find no substantial question of law of general public
importance arising for our consideration in terms of Section
31(1) of the Armed Forces Act, 2007. The application is

2

accordingly dismissed.

Civil Appeal No. D7100 of 2014:

Heard.

Apart from the fact that this application seeking

leave to appeal is inordinately delayed by 803 days, we
find no substantial question of law of general public
importance arising for our consideration in terms of Section
31(1) of the Armed Forces Act, 2007. The application is
accordingly dismissed.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)