

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19655/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in CWP No.4624/2009,LPA No.1567/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHIM KUMAR DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AVERY INDIA LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25158 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25604 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
SLP(C) NO. 25889 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Y. Mishra, Adv.
Sonam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
Shilpa Dutta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Liberty to the petitioners to mention these matters before Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India to have the matters fixed on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Vishal Anand)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master