

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19655/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/03/2013
in LPA No. 1567/2011(O&M) passed by the High Court Of Punjab &
Haryana At Chandigarh)

ASHIM KUMAR DASS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S AVERY INDIA LTD. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 25158/2013
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 25604/2013
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 25889/2013
(With prayer for Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Kohli ,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar ,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is allowed a
week's time to obtain instruction.

Post the matter on 23rd July, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Neeta Sapra
Date: 2014.07.16
17:51:23 IST
Reason:

(Neeta)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master